
 MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK

SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER

                       Sealed tenders on percentage basis are invited on behalf of the Registrar, MDU, Rohtak
from contractors/societies / agencies on approved list of Haryana PWD B&R / P.H. Br., MES, CPWD,
autonomous bodies and other State / Centre Govt. undertakings.  The tender forms will be issued to the
contractors / societies / agencies up to the date of opening of tenders as mentioned against work by
12:00 Noon and will be received upto 2:00 P.M. in the office of the Registrar and opened at 3:00 P.M.
on the same day in the Committee Room of Vice-Chancellor office in the presence of the tenderers or
their authorized representatives, who may like to be present at that time. The tender documents may be
obtained from the office of the undersigned and the same be deposited in the office of the
Registrar by the due date.

Sr.
No.

Name of work App. Amt.
(Rs.)

Earnest Money (Rs.) Cost of
tender
form
(Rs.)

Date of
opening
of tender

Time
limit

Society Contractor
1. Cleaning of Sewer line

on  the  East  side  of
Ch. Harwari Lal Road
including cleaning of
collecting well and
screening well

4,50,000/- 4,500/- 9,000/- 500/- 26.06.2012 01
month

 CONDITIONS:-

1. Complete DNIT (Detailed Notice Inviting Tender) alongwith eligibility criteria/terms & conditions
and changes if any can be seen in the office of undersigned on any working day during office
hours (9:00 AM to 5:00 PM) and on University Website – www.mdurohtak.ac.in

2. The tenderer will keep in touch with the University Web site for any change in the DNIT till the
last date/revised last date of sale of tender and incorporate such changes in DNIT and the tender
bids.

3. In case tendering day happens to be a holiday, the tenders will be received / opened on next
working day at the same time.

4. At the time of purchase of tenders, the contractors should bring with them, proof of enlistment
with copy of PAN card and one successfully work done certificate (similar nature) of 80% of the
estimated cost of this tender during the last two years (Financial Year 2009-10& 2010-11) or two
successfully work done certificates (similar nature) of 60% of the estimated cost of this tender
during the last two years (Financial Year 2009-10 & 2010-11). Copy of latest income tax return
will also be submitted.

5. Earnest money is to be deposited before purchase of the tender. It should be in the shape of
Demand Draft  or Deposit at Call in favour of the Executive Engineer, MDU, Rohtak payable at
Rohtak.

P.T.O.

http://www.mdurohtak.ac.in


-2-

6. Contractors shall quote single percentage of rate below/above on (HSR+C.P. as on Nov. 2011) on
all chapters.  N.S. item rates are to be quoted separately.  The tender, without the rates of N.S.
items, if any, in DNIT, will be rejected.

7. Conditional tender is liable to be rejected.

8. Any work, here tendered, may be withdrawn from further processing at any stage at the
discretion of the competent authority without assigning any reason.

9. Nothing extra whatsoever shall be paid on account of losses, damages done by rains or any
other natural calamity.

10.  The tender is liable to he rejected if the  tender is found in variance of the above conditions or
the conditions of the DNIT.

11. Engineer-in-Charge is competent to increase / decrease the quantity of work. The contractor
shall have no claim to any payment or compensation whatsoever on account of any profit or
advantage which he might have derived from the execution of the work in full in case of
decrease of quantity.

12. The University reserves the right to accept or reject or negotiate any of the tender or
conditions/items without assigning any reason.

13. The agencies shall paste the cello tape on the rates quoted by them.

       Executive Engineer

Endst. No. EE/ 2012 /  3675-3695                                Dated:  12.06.2012

          A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. Superintending Engineer, PWD B&R Circles, Rohtak
2. Technical Advisor to VC, MDU, Rohtak
3. Executive Engineer, PWD B&R (Medical College), Rohtak
4. Executive Engineer, KUK / HAU. Hisar / GJU, Hisar / CDLU, Sirsa
5. P.A. to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor),

M. D. University,  Rohtak
6. P.A. to Registrar (for kind information of Registrar), MDU, Rohtak
7. SDE(C-I, II, III) / SDE (E-I) / SDE (PH) / SDE (Horti.-I, II), MDU, Rohtak
8. Divisional Accountant / H.D.M., Engineering Cell, MDU, Rohtak
9. Notice Board
10. Contractor/Agency/Society:________________________________

Executive Engineer



DETAILED  NOTICE  INVITING  TENDER

Name the work “Cleaning of Sewer line on the East side of Ch. Hardwari Lal Road including cleaning of collecting well and Screening
                             Well in MDU, Rohtak”

App. Amt. Rs.  4,50,000/-
Earnest Money Rs.  4,500/- / Rs. 9,000/-

                                                                                                                                                                                      Time Limit: One month

Sr. No. / HSR Qty. Description Rate (Rs.) Unit
1/NS 1170 mtr.

length
Desilting   & cleaning    of    sewer line (NTEA office
to T-point Bio-Science Block/Hardwari Lal Road,
IMSAR to DDE building including laterals Transport
Office/XEN office, Tagore Auditorium to
UIET/CBT/Workshop) by   using  bucket   type   sewer
cleaning    machine    including    cost   of    manpower
insurance  coverage,  safety equipment  consumable  and
misc.  repair   exp.,  T&P fuel POL, shifting of machine
and  disposal   of  waste   within  1  km   complete   in   all
respect to the entire satisfaction of  Engineer – in -
Charge.

Rate to be quoted by the
contractor

Per mtr. length

2/22.12 90 cum Cleaning  of  silt  from  wells,  with  bed  level  upto  15
meters, below ground level including bailing out water
and dredging including disposal of silt 50 mtr. away from
the well.

@ Rs. 276.25
(Rs. two hundred
seventy six and paisa
twenty five only)

Per cum of the volume
cleared inside the well.


	1.pdf
	2.pdf

